

HEARING REQUESTED

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

CALIFORNIA FORESTRY ASSOCIATION
1215 K Street, Suite 1830
Sacramento, CA 95814

and

AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION
1111 19th Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20036

Plaintiffs,

v.

DALE N. BOSWORTH
Chief, U.S. Forest Service
201 14th Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20250

MIKE JOHANNIS
Secretary, U.S. Department of Agriculture
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Washington, DC 20250

and

JACK A. BLACKWELL
Regional Forester
Pacific Southwest Region
U.S. Forest Service
1323 Club Drive
Vallejo, CA 94592

Defendants.

No. 1:04-cv-02137 (RJL)

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO INTERVENE OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSIBILITY (“PEER”)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1

BACKGROUND3

 A. Statutory Context: The National Forest Management Act3

 B. The Sierra National Forest Frameworks3

ARGUMENT5

 I. PEER Is Entitled To Intervene As A Matter of Right.5

 A. PEER’s Motion To Intervene Is Timely.5

 B. PEER Has A Legally Protected Interest In The Subject Matter Of This
 Action.....6

 C. PEER’s Interests May Be Impaired If PEER is Not Permitted To
 Intervene.9

 D. PEER’s Interests May Not Be Adequately Represented By The Existing
 Parties.....10

 II. In The Alternative, PEER Should Be Permitted To Intervene Pursuant to F.R.C.P.
 24(b).....13

CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Admiral Insurance Co. v. National Casualty Co., 137 F.R.D. 176 (D.D.C. 1991)6

American Horse Protection Ass’n., Inc. v. Veneman, 200 F.R.D. 153 (D.D.C. 2001).....9

Bossier Parish School Board v. Reno, 157 F.R.D. 133 (D.D.C. 1994)13

Building and Construction Trades Department v. Reich, 40 F.3d 1275 (D. C. Cir. 1994)8

Coalition of Arizona/New Mexico Counties for Stable Economic Growth v. Department of the Interior, 100 F.3d 837 (10th Cir. 1996).....7

Dimond v. District of Columbia, 792 F.2d 179 (D.C. Cir. 1986)8, 10

Foster v. Gueory, 655 F.2d 1319 (D.C. Cir. 1981).....6

Friends of the Earth, Inc. v. Laidlaw Environmental Services, 528 U.S. 167 (2000)8

Fund for Animals, Inc. v. Norton, 322 F.3d 728 (D.C. Cir. 2003)8

Hodgson v. United Mine Workers of America, 473 F.2d 118 (D.C. Cir. 1972)7

Huron Environmental Activist League v. United States EPA., 917 F. Supp. 34 (D.D.C. 1996) ...10

Idaho Farm Bureau Federation v. Babbitt, 58 F.3d 1392 (9th Cir. 1995)7, 9

Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife, 504 U.S. 555 (1992)8

Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District v. Babbitt, 206 F. Supp. 2d 1156 (D.N.M. 2000)12

Natural Resources. Defense Council v. Costle, 561 F.2d 904 (D.C. Cir. 1977).....5, 10

Natural Resources Defense Council v. EPA, 99 F.R.D. 607 (D.D.C. 1983)6, 8, 11

Northwest Forest Resource Council v. Glickman, 82 F. 3d 825 (9th Cir. 1996).....8

Nuesse v. Camp, 385 F.2d 694 (D.C. Cir. 1967)5, 6, 9, 10

People for the Ethical Treatment of Animals v. Babbitt, 151 F.R.D. 6 (D.D.C. 1993)11

Rio Grande Pipeline Co. v. Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, 178 F.3d 533 (D.C. Cir. 1999)8

HEARING REQUESTED

Roeder v. Islamic Republic of Iran, 333 F.3d 228 (D.C. Cir. 2003), *cert. denied*,
124 S. Ct. 2836 (2004).....8

S.E.C. v. Prudential Securities Inc., 136 F.3d 153 (D.C. Cir. 1998)5

Sagebrush Rebellion, Inc. v. Watt, 713 F.2d 525 (9th Cir. 1983).....8

In re Sealed Case, 237 F.3d 657 (D.C. Cir. 2001).....8

Trbovich v. United Mine Workers of America, 404 U.S. 528 (1972)10

United States v. American Telegraph & Telephone Co., 642 F.2d 1285 (D.C. Cir. 1980)5, 10

The Wilderness Society v. Babbitt, 104 F. Supp. 2d 10 (D.D.C 2000).....5

Williams & Humbert, Ltd. v. W. & H. Trade Marks (Jersey) Ltd., 840 F.2d 72 (D.C. Cir.
1988)6

RULES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 24.....1, 3, 9

Local Civil Rule 7.11

STATUTES

National Forest Management Act, 16 U.S.C. §§ 16043

Multiple-Use Sustained-Yield Act, 16 U.S.C. §§ 528.....3

MISCELLANEOUS

7C CHARLES ALAN WRIGHT & ARTHUR R. MILLER, FEDERAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE
§ 1904 (1986).....13
